TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM631932 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE DAYTON BOOTS COMPANY LTD.		03/12/2021	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dayton Studios Ltd.	
Street Address:	2250 East Hastings Street	
City:	ancouver, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5L1V4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6110338	DAYTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5360

mhomyk@blankrome.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Homyk Address Line 1: One Logan Square Address Line 2: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 151178-00101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900602341

Name: Matthew A. Homyk Address Line 1: One Logan Square Address Line 2: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Homyk
SIGNATURE:	/matthew homyk/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0182 **DATE SIGNED:** 03/15/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-03-12 Assignment of Trademark to Dayton Studios Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0183

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of ONE DOLLAR (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by **Dayton Studios Ltd**. (the "Assignee"), whose full address is 2250 East Hastings Street, Vancouver, BC, V5L1V4, Canada, to **The Dayton Boots Company Ltd**. (the "Assignor"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms its sale, assignment and transfer unto the Assignee as of March 12, 2021 of all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks referred to in the Schedule hereto, including the goodwill associated therewith.

EXECUTED	by the	Assignor this	; Jah	day	of	March,	2021

The Dayton Boots Company Ltd.

Ву:

Eric Hutchingame

Title:

President ___

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Registration No.
Canada	1,259,447	TMA792,915
European Union	7432222	7432222
United Kingdom	7432222	UK00907432222
New Zealand	1109792	1109792
United States of America	87/218,504	6,110,338

TRADEMARK REEL: 007221 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 03/15/2021